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TORNEO APERTURA (Argentina) 1997

LIGA
PROFESIONAL
DE FUTBOL

(updated @ 29/8/2023)

DATE
10/08/1997
24/08/1997
31/08/1997
17/09/1997
21/09/1997
27/09/1997
28/09/1997
30/09/1997
05/10/1997
05/10/1997
25/10/1997
02/11/1997
09/11/1997

23/11/1997

GAME
Boca v R.Central (4-3)
Boca v Argentinos (4-2)
River v R.Central (1-3)

San Lorenzo v Union Santa Fe (3-2)
Boca v San Lorenzo (2-1)
Estudiantes v Boca (0-0)
River v Gimnasia LP (3-1)

Boca v Independiente (2-1)
River v G y T. Salta (2-0)

San Lorenzo v Velez (3-2)
River v Boca (1-2)
Platense v River (2-5)
Gimnasia Jujuy v San Lorenzo (3-3)

Dep.Espaiiol v Boca (0-4)

COMMENTARY

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

CODE
266-DD86
298-DD44

59-DD26
300-DD44
22-DD27
337-DD50
216-DD30
319-DD18
9-DD28
29-DD28
168-DD47
27-DD28
139-DD87

262-DD38

PICTURE

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

CHANNEL
TyC
Sportmania
Sportmania
Sportmania
Sportmania

TyC

Futbol Mundial

Sportmania
Sportmania
Sportmania
TyC
Sportmania
Sportmania

C+


https://www.historiadeboca.com.ar/partido/boca-4-r-central-3-torneo-clausura-1997/2679.html

30/11/1997
30/11/1997
07/12/1997
13/12/1997
14/12/1997

21/12/1997

Velez v R.Central (5-1)
Boca v Huracan (2-1)
Gimnasia L.P. v Boca (0-1)
R.Central v Independiente (4-0)
Gimnasia y Tiro v Boca (0-1)

Boca v Union (4-0)

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Important notice: Image quality is in the picture section

EXCELLENT is when it is recorded directly from television

GOOD is when the game has been transferred from a video tape
We always try to get the best quality image if is not acceptable for our collection it is not acceptable to sell.

www.futbol-stuff.com

How To Order

21866

21-DD87

263-DD86

21951

27-DD87

24-DD87

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Futbol Mundial
Futbol Mundial
TyC
Futbol Mundial
TyC

Futbol Mundial


https://futbolstuffdvds.wixsite.com/my-site/about-5-1
https://futbolstuffdvds.wixsite.com/my-site
https://www.historiadeboca.com.ar/partido/boca-2-huracan-1-torneo-apertura-1997/2657.html
https://www.historiadeboca.com.ar/partido/gimnasia-lp-0-boca-1-torneo-apertura-1997/2658.html
https://www.historiadeboca.com.ar/partido/gimnasia-y-tiro-s-0-boca-1-torneo-apertura-1997/2660.html
https://www.historiadeboca.com.ar/partido/boca-4-union-sta-fe-0-torneo-apertura-1997/2661.html

